
CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 

October 10, 2013 
 

  
Page 1 

 
  

 
R-13-10-10-F2 Property tax refund to Lawrence H. and Marjean A. Allen for 

2012 taxes in the amount of $635.97. 
APPROVED 

5-0 
CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F3 Property tax refund to Stephen and Shanna Childers for 2012 
taxes in the amount of $569.03. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F4 Property tax refund to Loe E. and Emma J. Logan for 2012 
taxes in the amount of $596.11. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F5 Property tax refund to Don Bingham for 2012 taxes in the 
amount of $722.69. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F6 Property tax refund to Rodney McNelley for 2012 taxes in 
the amount of $650.66. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F7 Interlocal Agreement with Region 14 Educational Service 
Center for cooperative purchasing. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-F8 Vendor Agreement Extension with the Capital Area Council 
of Governments Area Agency on Aging regarding the 
Demand Response Bus Service.  

APPROVED 
5-0 

CONSENT 

R-13-10-10-G1 Implementing Stage I mandatory water Conservation 
regulations. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

R-13-10-10-G2 Business Center Foundation Repair Agreement with Partners 
Remodeling, Restoration and Waterproofing. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

R-13-10-10-G3 Nominating a representative for the Williamson Central 
Appraisal District Board of Directors. 

APPROVED 
5-0 



CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 

October 10, 2013 
 

  
Page 2 

 
  

R-13-10-10-G4 Adopting the Self-Funded Health Fund Budget for FY 
2013-2014. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

R-13-10-10-G5 Approving the budget and authorizing the expenditure of 
funds for capital repair work and capital improvements at 
the Convention Center Complex (Dell  
 Diamond). 

APPROVED 
5-0 

R-13-10-10-G6 Adopting an updated investment policy and strategy for the 
investment of City funds. 
 
  

APPROVED 
5-0 

R-13-10-10-G7 Term Renewal Agreement No. 1 with Unifirst Corporation 
for Uniform Rental and Laundry Services. 

APPROVED 
5-0 

H1. Consider an ordinance approving a change in the rates of 
Atmos Energy Corporation as a result of a settlement 
between Atmos and the Atmos Texas Municipalities (“ATM”). 
(First Reading)(Requires Two Readings) 

APPROVED 
5-0 

SECOND 
READING 10/24 

H2. Consider an ordinance amending Chapter 42, Section 
42-127, Code of Ordinances (2010 Edition) by establishing a 
60-mph speed zone on a portion of RM 1431 from IH-35, 
west to the City limits. (First Reading)(Requires Two 
Readings) 

APPROVED 
5-0 

SECOND 
READING 10/24 

 


